## Attachment 1 Bid Results for Project Bemis Elementary Safe Routes to School (SRTS) Improvements Project, 240805 (25-010)

				Kalb	an, Inc	CT&T Concre	te Paving Inc.	c. Garcon Construction Inc.		Towo Enterprise Inc		Gentry General Engineering, Inc.		Wheeler Paving		U.S. Builders & Consultants Inc.	
Item Num	Description	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total
	MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF CONTRACT PRICE)	LS	1	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00	\$24,800.00	\$24,800.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$28,100.00	\$28,100.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00
2	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF CONTRACT PRICE)	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$25,812.50	\$25,812.50	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$42,129.00	\$42,129.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
	CLEARING, GRUBBING & REMOVALS (NOT TO EXCEED 2% OF CONTRACT PRICE)	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,280.00	\$11,280.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$11,295.00	\$11,295.00	\$17,633.00	\$17,633.00
4	CONSTRUCT 4" SIDEWALK	SF	5466	\$12.00	\$65,592.00	\$11.50	\$62,859.00	\$9.00	\$49,194.00	\$8.00	\$43,728.00	\$9.00	\$49,194.00	\$10.25	\$56,026.50	\$45.00	\$245,970.00
5	CONSTRUCT CURB RAMP	EA	45	\$5,600.00	\$252,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$256,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$7,600.00	\$342,000.00	\$8,100.00	\$364,500.00	\$9,255.00	\$416,475.00	\$2,560.00	\$115,200.00
6	CONSTRUCT COBBLE PAVING	SF	3875	\$25.00	\$96,875.00	\$25.50	\$98,812.50	\$46.00	\$178,250.00	\$20.00	\$77,500.00	\$45.00	\$174,375.00	\$36.60	\$141,825.00	\$20.00	\$77,500.00
7	CONSTRUCT 3" WIDE RETAINING CURB	LF	19	\$60.00	\$1,140.00	\$68.50	\$1,301.50	\$65.00	\$1,235.00	\$200.00	\$3,800.00	\$49.00	\$931.00	\$46.30	\$879.70	\$6,185.00	\$117,515.00
8	LIGHTED CROSSWALK STRIPING, SIGNAGE & MARKINGS	LS	1	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$133,980.00	\$133,980.00	\$98,639.00	\$98,639.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$101,200.00	\$101,200.00	\$95,650.00	\$95,650.00
9	TRAFFIC STRIPING, SIGNAGE AND MARKINGS	LS	1	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$52,829.50	\$52,829.50	\$33,925.00	\$33,925.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$24,725.00	\$24,725.00	\$61,980.00	\$61,980.00
10	REMOVE EXISTING CURB & GUTTER	LF	1000	\$35.00	\$35,000.00	\$22.50	\$22,500.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$36.00	\$36,000.00	\$14.65	\$14,650.00	\$29.00	\$29,000.00
11	REMOVE EXISTING PCC IMPROVEMENTS	SF	11671	\$4.00	\$46,684.00	\$4.50	\$52,519.50	\$6.00	\$70,026.00	\$6.00	\$70,026.00	\$6.00	\$70,026.00	\$9.55	\$111,458.05	\$10.00	\$116,710.00
12	REMOVE & RELOCATE EXISTING CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	27	\$150.00	\$4,050.00	\$164.50	\$4,441.50	\$100.00	\$2,700.00	\$150.00	\$4,050.00	\$350.00	\$9,450.00	\$73.00	\$1,971.00	\$46.00	\$1,242.00
13	FIELD ORDERS	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
				Total	\$715,841.00		\$777,636.00		\$792,969.00		\$851,104.00		\$967,476.00		\$980,734.25		\$987,400.00